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4
08:00

1207 m
330.500 

Sha Tin Vase
Rennpreis: 330.500  (188.385 72.710 38.007 19.830 11.567)
Grade 3 Handicap 
3yo+ 

1
1207

Box: 4

59.9

Computer Patch
4j. b H (Exceed And Excel - Girl Hussler)

Trainer: A S Cruz
Besitzer: Yeung Kin Man

Matthew Chadwick

25.04 Sha Tin 2 57.0 1207 968.838 19,0 Matthew Chadwick
05.04 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1207 242.209 8,8 Neil Callan
13.03 Sha Tin 2 54.0 1207 161.473 11,0 Neil Callan
24.01 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1207 645.892 12,0 Matthew Chadwick
01.01 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1006 188.385 1,6 Joao Moreira

2
B

Box: 2

59.0

Rattan
7j. br W (Savabeel - Grand Princess)

Trainer: Richard Gibson
Besitzer: Wong Ting Bor

Chad Schofield

25.04 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 968.838 51,0 Chad Schofield
13.12 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1207 1.212.765 23,0 Chad Schofield
22.11 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1207 248.065 50,0 Antoine Hamelin
18.10 Sha Tin 3 54.0 1207 248.065 31,0 Antoine Hamelin
27.09 Sha Tin U 53.0 1408 192.940 22,0 Antoine Hamelin

3
Box: 5

59.0

Sky Field
4j. ch W (Deep Field - Laravissante)

Trainer: C Fownes
Besitzer: J Kwan Mun Hang & J Kwan 

Blake Shinn

25.04 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1207 968.838 12,0 Blake Shinn
05.04 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 242.209 4,7 Zac Purton
13.03 Sha Tin 3 51.0 1207 161.473 7,6 M L Yeung
24.02 Happy Valley 1 53.0 1207 161.473 3,1 Alexis Badel
14.02 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1207 118.413 8,1 Christophe Soumillon

4
Box: 8

59.0

Stronger
4j. ch H (Not A Single Doubt - Star Pupil)

Trainer: Douglas Whyte
Besitzer: J Cheung Wai Sze & J Cheun

Chak-Yu Vincent Ho

25.04 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 968.838 6,7 C Y Ho
05.04 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1207 242.209 24,0 C Y Ho
24.02 Happy Valley 2 59.0 1207 161.473 10,0 C Y Ho
24.01 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 645.892 39,0 Tony Piccone
01.01 Sha Tin 2 54.0 1006 188.385 3,3 Christophe Soumillon

5
Box: 1

59.0

Voyage Warrior
5j. ch W (Declaration Of War - Chaleur)

Trainer: P F Yiu
Besitzer: Tommy Ching Tsun Wah

Ruan Maia

25.04 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1207 968.838 52,0 Ruan Maia
05.04 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 242.209 35,0 Ruan Maia
13.03 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 161.473 25,0 Antoine Hamelin
24.01 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1207 645.892 3,7 Zac Purton
13.12 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 1.212.765 16,0 Karis Teetan

6
Box: 7

59.0

Wishful Thinker
7j. b W (I Am Invincible - Zebithea)

Trainer: C H Yip
Besitzer: Ideal Brilliance Syndicate

K-Chun-Derek Leung

25.04 Sha Tin 5 57.0 1207 968.838 48,0 K C Leung
05.04 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1207 242.209 22,0 K C Leung
21.02 Sha Tin U 57.0 1408 645.892 57,0 Chad Schofield
24.01 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 645.892 7,4 Christophe Soumillon
13.12 Sha Tin 4 57.0 1207 1.212.765 42,0 K C Leung

7
B

Box: 3

55.3

Duke Wai
5j. ch W (Per Incanto - She's Swan Lake)

Trainer: P O'sullivan
Besitzer: Herman Wai Ho Man

Karis Teetan

25.04 Sha Tin 5 60.0 1207 118.413 6,7 Karis Teetan
28.03 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1207 118.413 6,4 Jerry Chau
07.03 Sha Tin 2 57.0 1006 118.413 2,6 Jerry Chau
14.02 Sha Tin 2 56.0 1207 118.413 7,6 Jerry Chau
31.01 Sha Tin 6 56.0 1207 118.413 5,6 Jerry Chau

8
B

Box: 9

54.9

Fat Turtle
6j. b W (Smart Missile - Pilya)

Trainer: F C Lor
Besitzer: Tsui Yuk Wah & Dominic Ho 

Alexis Badel

25.04 Sha Tin U 57.0 1207 968.838 135,0 Antoine Hamelin
05.04 Sha Tin U 55.0 1207 242.209 26,0 Chad Schofield
14.02 Sha Tin U 60.0 1408 161.473 9,1 Alexis Badel
24.01 Sha Tin 6 57.0 1207 645.892 20,0 Alexis Badel
01.01 Sha Tin 4 54.0 1408 188.385 22,0 Alexis Badel

9
Box: 6

53.5

Courier Wonder
3j. br W (Sacred Falls - Fabulist)

Trainer: J Size
Besitzer: & Mrs Chadwick Mok Cham H

Joao Moreira

25.04 Sha Tin 1 53.0 1207 118.413 1,7 Joao Moreira
11.04 Sha Tin 1 60.0 1207 80.736 1,2 Joao Moreira
21.03 Sha Tin 1 54.0 1207 80.736 1,1 Joao Moreira
24.10 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1207 55.125 6,7 Joao Moreira

Ergebnis: Quoten:


